advised accordingly. The following should be NOTED:

 Total number of Members and staff of County Assembly anticipated to be covered
are (One Hundred and thirty (130)

 Total number of dependants of Members and staff of County Assembly to be
covered  are (Three Hundred and Sixty Six (366) , that is, one spouse and a
maximum of five (5) children aged between zero and eighteen years(biological,
legally adopted and foster children). Children beyond 18 years but below 25 years
old enrolled in a recognized post- secondary education shall also be covered.